Operating margin - as a % of net sales 13% - 15%
Deal, transaction and integration costs 12

Amortization of intangible assets 51

Adjusted operating income $181 - $196
Adjusted operating margin - as a % of net sales 21% - 22%

Depreciation 47

Adjusted EBITDA $228 - $243

Adjusted EBITDA - as a % of net sales 26% - 27%

  Third-Quarter Outlook
Reconciliation GAAP net income to non-GAAP net income September 30,2023

GAAP net income $34 - $42
Adjustments to net income:
Deal, transaction and integration costs 12
Amortization of intangible assets 51

Income tax effect (11)

Non-GAAP net income $86 - $94

  Third-Quarter Outlook
Reconciliation GAAP diluted earnings per share to non-GAAP diluted earnings per share September 30,2023

Diluted earnings per common share $0.23 - $0.28
Adjustments to diluted earnings per common share:
Deal, transaction and integration costs 0.09
Amortization of intangible assets 0.34

Income tax effect (0.09)

Diluted non-GAAP earnings per common share $0.57 - $0.62

Entegris, Inc. and Subsidiaries

Reconciliation of Proforma Sales to Proforma Non-GAAP Net Sales
(In thousands)

(Unaudited)

  Three months ended Six months ended

  July 1, 2022 April 1, 2022 July 1, 2022

Proforma Net Sales 1 $1,011,862 $969,091 $1,980,953

Less: Wood treatment 2 (200) (10,907) (11,107)

Proforma Net Sales - Non GAAP $1,011,662 $958,184 $1,969,846

1 The above pro forma results include the addition of CMC Materials, Inc.’s financials recorded prior to the consummation of the merger with the
Company on July 6, 2022 to the Company’s reported financials and are provided as a complement to, and should be read in conjunction with, the
consolidated financial statements to better facilitate the assessment and measurement of the Company’s operating performance. Intercompany sales
between the Company and CMC Materials, Inc have been eliminated. No other adjustments have been included.

2 The adjustment relates to removal of net sales related to CMC’s wood treatment business. Prior to the acquisition, CMC operated a wood treatment